

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 49 of 2024**

**With  
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025  
In R/ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 49 of 2024**

=====

**KANPUR EDIBLES PRIVATE LIMITED**

**Versus**

**MT HEXAGON ALPHA V.HEX24003, IMO NO. 9274630**

=====

**Appearance:**

**M/S.VYAS ASSOCIATES(1559) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**

**MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

**Date : 17/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

None present.

Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

CHANDRESH

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**